maurices’ merchandise during such trip (winner is responsible for all excess amounts, to be paid at the time of purchase), 

and (D) ground transportation between the Destination Airport and hotel, and hotel and the maurices location (ground 

transportation as determined by Sponsor in its sole discretion).  The approximate retail value (“ARV”) of the prize is fifteen 

thousand dollars ($15,000). 

b. Travel Prize Information.  Actual ARV of a prize depends on location of Originating Airport, and fares 

and rates at the time of booking; if actual ARV is less than the stated ARV in these Official Rules, the difference will not 

be awarded in cash or other consideration.